

MEETING DATE: 10/03/11

AGENDA ITEM: Authorize Payment to Consolidated Fabricators
for the Fabrication and Delivery of Two
Hundred Mixed Recycling Bins.

ATTACHMENTS

		Pages
1	Quote from Rehrig Pacific Company	1
2	Quote from Distributors Unlimited	2
3	Quote from Consolidated Fabricators	3

May 6, 2011

Tasha Hunter
City of Culver City Purchasing Division
9255 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Culver City, CA 90232

RE: Quote for 3-yard commercial containers

Dear Tasha,

Thank you for requesting information and pricing on our 3-yard commercial containers. Per your request, I have outlined the details below;

Product	Color	Quantity	Unit Price
3-yard commercial container	Blue	200	\$605.00

Summary of Charges

(200) 3-yard commercial containers	\$ 121,000.00
Tax of 9.75%	11,797.50
Estimated Freight	8,370.00
TOTAL	\$ 141,167.50

*After 30 days, pricing is subject to change based on current resin conditions. Resin Escalator/De-escalator: Should raw material prices increase or decrease in excess of 5%, a resin escalator/de-escalator may be calculated by Chem Data, a nationally recognized index.

Thank you again for your interest. We look forward to working with you to meet your container needs. Please call me at (714) 504-7690 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,



Brad Gust
Environmental Sales Representative
Rehrig Pacific Company



Distributors Unlimited

1205 Date Street

Montebello, CA 90640

Phone # 323 721 0636

Fax # 323 887 0920

Quote

Date	Quote #
5/10/2011	174

Name / Address
CITY OF CULVER CITY ATTENTION: SANITATION 9770 CULVER BLVD PO BOX 507 CULVER CITY, CA 90232

Contact
TASHA

Description	Qty	Rate	Total	U/M
3YD BIN PLASTIC LIDS BOTTOM OR SIDE TUNNELS 6" CASTERS: RUBBER, SWIVEL JD WELDED PAINTED YOUR COLOR	200	535.00	107,000.00	ea

Sales Confirmation	Subtotal	\$107,000.00
P.O. # _____ Date _____	Sales Tax (9.75%)	\$10,432.50
Signature _____	Total	\$117,432.50

A "Signature of Authorization" is necessary to begin your order.
Once received, your order will be processed.

CONSOLIDATED

FABRICATORS CORP.



TOLL FREE (800) 339-8335

Website: www.con-fab.com • E-mail: sales@con-fab.com

CONTAINER QUOTE

14820 ARMINA ST. • VAN NUYS, CA 91402

(818) 901-1005 • FAX (818) 787-6312

901 SUMMERHORN RD. • GALT, CA 95632

(209) 745-4604 • FAX (209) 745-4219

SHOP

8

007

CULV01

INVOICE TO:

CITY OF CULVER CITY
SANITATION DEPT.
9505 W. JEFFERSON BLVD.
CULVER CITY, CA 90232
KANDICE BREMBRY
310-253-6414 Fax 310-253-6419

DELIVER TO:

CITY OF CULVER CITY
TRANSFER STATION
9255 JEFFERSON BLVD.
CULVER CITY, CA 90232
CATHI VARGAS
310-253-6411 Fax 310-253-6430

P.O.#

QUOTE

DATE ORDERED

03/23/11

DATE REQUIRED

TERMS

NET 30 DAYS

QTD BY

AA

W.D.F

Q36987

SALES PERSON

BARBARA/KIM

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT TOTAL
9005	200	3 YD PITCH TOP	476.00	95200.00
FREIGHT	8	DELIVERY TO BE MADE BY COMMON CARRIER - FREIGHT IS IN PRICE	0.00	0.00

LIDS	19065	- 3 YD F.L. DURAFLEX II PLASTIC LIDS. SINGLE WALL - #OV3646SR
CHANNELS	19945	- E.L. 24" BOTTOM TO BOTTOM FLUSH REAR
CASTERS	20659-4	- 6" X 2" SWIVEL CASTERS (PIONEER) WITHOUT STD. CASTERPLATES
DRAIN PLUG	NONE	- NONE
I.D.		"CCMF001" THRU "CCMF200" (TRF)
OPTION A	151W	- 16" INSEAM WELD
OPTION B	21687	- CFC EZ ENTRY BUMPERS & GUSSETS
OPTION C	248	- 4 EA PIONEER QUICK RELEASE CASTERPLATES (H0808)
OPTION D	COM	- NO CAUTION OR NOTICE LABELS
OPTION E	COM	- STENCIL ON FRONT & REAR
OPTION F		
OPTION G		
OPTION H	5D	- THIS QUOTE IS GOOD FOR 30 DAYS
SERIAL #'s	424537 - 424736	
COMMENTS	CONTAINERS TO BE DELIVERED IN INCREMENTS OF 25 UNITS.	

CULVE

USE

PRINT

PRINT

COLOR:

COOPER BROWN

SUB TOTAL	95200.00
LESS:	IN PRICE
TAX	9282.00 9.750
TOTAL	104482.00
PAID	0.00
BAL DUE	104482.00

3